700079233

	NT OF COMMERCE
1-31-92 Patent and Trademark Office RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
	ORM COVER SHEET ITS ONLY
	Docket #1999.TDN
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trad documents or copy thereof.	lemarks. Please record the attached original
1. Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Paul B. Foreman Paul H. Richardson	Name: National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies attached? □Yes 図 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of Conveyance;	Street Address: <u>1000 Uniqema Boulevard</u> City <u>New Castle</u> State <u>Delaware</u> ZIP <u>19720</u>
⊠Assignment □Merger □Security Agreement □Change of Name □Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 디Yes ⊠No
Signature Execution Date(s): April 19 & 12, 2004	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed wi the execution date of the applica	ith a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/061,622 filed on January 31, 2002	
Additional numbers attached? □Yes 図No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Cynthia L. Foulke	1
Internal Address: National Starch and Chemical Company	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3,41) \$_40.00
Street Address: P.O. Box 6500	口Enclosed 図Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City <u>Bridgewater</u> State <u>New Jersey</u> ZIP <u>08807-0500</u>	8. Deposit Account Number:
DO NOT HEE	No. 14-0455
9. Statement and Signature	THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached
Cynthia L. Foulke, Reg. No. 32,364	Les Cell April 19, 2004
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 014528 FRAME: 0959** 

Patent #1999.TDM

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, Paul B. Foreman and Paul H. Richardson, residing at: 179 North Middaugh Street, Somerville, New Jersey 08876 1 Vail Court, Vernon, New Jersey 07462

respectively, have invented, with Dieter Ameye and Jean Paul Remon, certain novel and useful improvements in:

## BIOADHESIVE COMPOSITION

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 31, 2002 as Serlai No. 10/061,622, and of which we, along with Dieter Ameye and Jean Paul Remon, are the true inventors; and

WHEREAS, National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, 1000 Uniqema Boulevard, New Castle, Delaware 19720, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, application and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States, and in all foreign countries:

NOW, THEREFORE, WE, Paul B. Foreman and Paul H. Richardson and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention described in the specification executed by us on January 31, 2002, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, and to said application, Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention, and any and all reissues, divisions, extensions or continuations thereof, and to any Letters Patent which may be applied for or granted for said invention in foreign countries, and the entire and exclusive right to have and claims the priority in all foreign countries pursuant to the provisions of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, based on said application including all rights to any accrued damages arising out of infringement during the time preceding and following grant of the Letters Patent and execution or recording of this assignment; and

> PATENT REEL: 014528 FRAME: 0960

WE HEREBY REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said National Starch and Chemical Investment Holding Corporation, as the assignee of our interest for the sole use of said assignee and its successors and assigns; and

WE HEREBY AGREE to execute any further papers necessary to secure said assignee in its full and complete enjoyment of its right to said invention, application, Letters Patent, reissues, divisions, extensions and continuations.

Faul & Foreman
Paul B. Foreman
Executed this 12 day of April 2004.
Marilian
Paul H. Biobardeon

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

2004

2:09PM

County of Somerset )
) SS:
State of New Jersey

Executed this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2004.

On this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of April, 2004 before me personally appeared Paul B. Foreman, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

DEBORAH J. MOUZON NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSEY Commission Expires 5/7/2006

A Charles

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of New York) ss:

RECORDED: 04/19/2004

On this <u>la</u> day of April, 2004 before me personally appeared **Paul H. Richardson** to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing Assignment, and she duly acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will and for the purposes therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC

JACQUELINE A. POWELL Notary Public. State of New York No. 01PO6042086 Qualified in Orange County

Oualified in Orange County
Commission Expires May 15